
May 18, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY rt.
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~_ ~,~

Steven V. King ~ '._
Executive Director and Secretary à
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Docket UE-152253-NW Energy Coalition's Response to Bench Request

No. 10

NW Energy Coalition encloses for filing an original and six copies of its response to Bench

Request No. 10.

Please contact me with any questions at (206) 735-2720 or joni@nwenergy.org.

Sincerely,

Joni Bosh
Senior Policy Associate
NW Energy Coalition
811 1St Avenue
Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104
206 641-0094
206 735-2720

Enclosures
cc: Service UE-152253
ALJ Marguerite Friedlander (E-mail)



UE-152253
NW Energy Coalition
May 18, 2016
ALJ Bench Request No. 10

Bench Request No. 10
For Pacific Power, Northwest Energy Coalition, and the Energy Project:

Request #10: Northwest Energy Coalition and the Energy Project recommend that Pacific Po
wer be required

to increase LIBA rate credits proportionately with any annual increases in residential bills as
 a result of

decoupling surcharges. (Cavanagh, Exh. No RC-1T at.5:2-5; Collins, Each. No. SMC-3T 
at 7:8-10)

Response: The issue is not resolved. LIBA funding should be increased proportionately
 to any residential

bill increases resulting from the decoupling mechanism.

Preparers Joni Bosh



Docket UE-152253
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Response to Bench Request #10 upon the

persons and entities listed on the Service List below by sending said document electronically and by

first class U.S. mail.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, May 18, 2016.

For Pacific Power & Light Co.

Katherine McDowell
Lisa Rackner
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11~^Avenue
PorUand,OR 97205
Phone: 503 595-3924
Katherin@ mcd-law.com
washin~tondocketsC+~nacificorp.com
lisa@mcd-law.com

Adam Lowney
McDowell Rackner &Gibson
419 SW 11~^ Avenue
Portland, OR 97205
Phone: (503) 595-3926
adam@mcd-law.com

R. Bryce Dalley
Vice President, Regulation
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Pordand,OR 97232
B rvice.dallev@pacifi corp.com

Matthew McVee
Assistant General Counsel
Pacific Power &Light CO
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
(503)813-5585
matthew.mcvee@ aacificorn.com

For Boise White Paper, LLC

Jesse E. Cowell
Jesse Gorsuch
Bradley Mullins
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
(503)241-7242
jec@dvclaw.com
joy@dvcla~v.com
brmullins@ mwanalvtics.co m

Patrick A. Loupin
Corporate Purchasing Manager -Energy

Boise White Paper, L.L.C.
PO Box 990050
Boise, ID 83799-0050
PatrickLounin@ packa~inQcorp.com

~~~~\

JONI L. BOSH

For the Washington Utilities
And Transportation Commission

Julian Beattie
Christopher Casey
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Patrick Oshie
Assistant Attorneys General
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
Olympia, WA 98504
ibeattie@utc.wa.eov
ccasev@utc.wa.gov
jcameron@utc.wa.sov
poshie@utc.wa.~ov

For Public Counsel

Simon flitch
Lisa Gaflcen
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone: (206)389-2011
simonf@atg.wa.00v
Lisaw4@atQ.wa.gov

For the Energy Project

Shawn Collins
3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
Shawn Collins@oppco.or~

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law
2019 N.17~" Street
Boise, ID 83702
bmnurdv@hotmail.com

For the Sierrn Club

Gloria Smith
Travis Ritchie
Aleza Simbalist
2101 Webster
Oakland, CA 94612
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.ora
Travis.ritchie@ s ierraclub.org
Alexa.zimbalist@ si erraclub.org
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